501891306 04/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shinichi KINOSHITA	12/22/2011
Masafumi ONO	12/22/2011
Kenji KUROISHI	12/22/2011
Kazuo FUKAWA	12/22/2011
Keita KUMOKIRI	12/22/2011
Hiroyuki TANAKA	12/22/2011
Yohei HIROTA	12/22/2011
Sakae OKAZAKI	12/22/2011
Hidenobu KANDA	12/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.
Street Address:	7-3, Akasaka 9-chome
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13448888

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860 Phone: 2022937060

Email: aauerbach@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

501891306

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

PATENT

REEL: 028061 FRAME: 0381

P \$40.00 134488

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q130436
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander E. Auerbach, New App. Spec.
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028061 FRAME: 0382

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, of

hereinafter called assignor, have invented certain improvements in IMAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS			
and ex	ecuted an application	on for Letters Patent of the United St	tates of America therefor on
	Whereas,	FUJI XEROX Co., Ltd.	of
		7-3, Akasaka 9-chome, I	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
invent	` • / /	to acquire the entire right, title, and ted States patents to be obtained ther	
	Now therefore, for	r valuable consideration, receipt whe	ereof is hereby acknowledged,
invent contin all reis the Di invent execut	ee, its successors are ion disclosed therei uations thereof, and ssues thereof, include rector of the U.S. Properties of the U.S. Properties are forth in the attention of the unither content of the without further content in the attention of the unither content in the attention of the unither content in the attention of the unither content in the unither content in the unither content in the unither united unither unither united units and unit	amed assignor, hereby sell, assign and assigns, the entire right, title and in for the United States of America, it all Letters Patent of the United State ding the right to claim priority under atent and Trademark Office to issue application to the assignee, its successing the right all papers deemed necessication when called upon to do so be	nterest in the application and the including all divisions, and es that may be granted thereon, and 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/We request any Letters Patent granted upon the ssors and assigns; and I/We will ssary by the assignee in connection
(Appli	ylvania Avenue, NVication number 1:	orize and request our attorneys SUGI W, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to i 3/448,888 and Confi , filed April 17, 2012 said application when known.	nsert here in parentheses irmation number
Date:	12/22/2011	Shinichi Kinoshitu	
Date:	12/22/2011	Shinichi Kinoshitu Shinichi KINOSHITA Masafumi Cho Masafumi ONO	
	~ .	Masafumi ONO <u>Kenji Kurwishi</u> Kenji KUROISHI	
Date:		Kenji KUROISHI Kazuo Fukawa Kazuo FUKAWA	

PATENT REEL: 028061 FRAME: 0383

Date:	12/22/2011	Keita Kumokiri
	s/ Keita	KUMOKIRI
Date:	/2/22/26/1 s/Hiroy	Hiroyuki Tanaka ruki TANAKA
		Yohei Herota i HIROTA
Date:	12 / 22 / 2011	Sakae Okazaki OKAZAKI
	s/ Sakad	e OKAZAKI
Date:	12/22/2011	Hidenobo kanda
	s/ Hide	nobu KANDA
Date:		
	s/	
Date:		
	s/	
Date:		
	s/	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 04/17/2012

PATENT REEL: 028061 FRAME: 0384